

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2623 of 2016

=====

DEVAL ENERGY RESOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED THRO'PRATIK
ANILBHAI HARIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

M/S TRIVEDI & GUPTA(949) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 30/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Interim relief granted in terms of para 10(c) operating since 22.04.2016 is modified to the extent that IO to investigate the issue / allegations and to submit report before this Court. Charge-sheet if any shall not be filed without prior permission of this Court. Relief of no coercive action against the petitioner shall continue. Stand over to 21.08.2025.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)