

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2623 of 2016

=====

DEVAL ENERGY RESOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED THRO'PRATIK
ANILBHAI HARIA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

M/S TRIVEDI & GUPTA(949) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

Stand over to 08.05.2026.

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)